 Thin Film Chip Fuse
Document No TCF-XX0S032N
Issued date 2023/07/21
Page 1/19
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope
This specification applies for the fuse series of thin film chip fuse made by TA-I.
2. Construction
3. Type Designation
CF 06 V5 T R50
Chip Fuse
Size Rate Voltage Packaging Rate Current
04:0402(1005)
06:0603(1608)
12:1206(3216)
V6:63V
V5:50V
V3:32V
T: Paper Tape
(5K/10K)
R50:0.5A
1R0:1A
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Thin Film Chip Fuse
Document No TCF-XX0S032N
Issued date 2023/07/21
Page 2/19
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
4. Dimensions
                                                 Unit: mm
5. Applications and ratings
Part
Designation
Marking
Rated
Current
Fusing
Time
Resistance
 (mΩ)
Tolerance
(±25%)
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Body
Temperature
rising
CF04V3TR315 D 0.315A
Open within
1min.at
200%
rated
current
690
DC 32V
DC32V
35A
<75℃at
100% rated
current
CF04V3TR50 F 0.500A 340
CF04V3TR75 V 0.750A 140
CF04V3TR80 K 0.800A 100
CF04V3T1R0 L 1.000A 95
CF04V3T1R25 M 1.250A 57
CF04V3T1R50 P 1.500A 45
CF04V3T1R60 N 1.600A 44
CF04V3T2R0 S 2.000A 33
CF04V3T2R50 T 2.500A 25
CF04V3T3R0 3 3.000A 19
CF04V3T3R15 U 3.150A 18
CF04V3T4R0 W 4.000A 12
*Resistance valve was measured with less than 10% of rated current
Type
(Inch Size code)
Dimensions (mm)

Rated
Current
Fusing
Time
Resistance
 (mΩ)
Tolerance
(±25%)
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Body
Temperature
rising
CF06V5TR40 E 0.40A
Open within
1min.
at 200%
rated
current
496
DC 50V DC50V 50A
<75℃at
100% rated
current
CF06V5TR50 F 0.50A 290
CF06V3TR63 I 0.63A 205
DC 32V
DC32V
50A
CF06V3TR80 K 0.80A 132
CF06V3T1R0 L 1.00A 84
CF06V3T1R25 M 1.25A 63
CF06V3T1R50 P 1.50A 50.5
CF06V3T1R60 N 1.60A 45
CF06V3T2R0 S 2.00A 34
CF06V3T2R50 T 2.50A 24.5
DC 32V
DC32V
50A
CF06V3T3R00 3 3.00A 20
CF06V3T3R15 U 3.15A 19
CF06V3T4R0 W 4.00A 13
CF06V3T5R0 Y 5.00A 11
*Resistance valve was measured with less than 10% of rated current
Part
Designation
Marking
Rated
Current
Fusing
Time
Resistance
 (mΩ)
Tolerance±25%
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Body
Temperature
rising
CF12V6TR50 F 0.50A
Open within
1min.at
200%
rated
current
517
DC 63V
DC63V
50A
<75℃at 100%
rated current
CF12V6TR80 K 0.80A 211
CF12V6T1R0 L 1.00A 132
CF12V6T1R25 M 1.25A 95
CF12V6T1R50 P 1.50A 76
CF12V6T2R0 S 2.00A 40.5
CF12V3T2R50 T 2.50A 31.5
DC 32V
DC32V
50A
CF12V3T3R00 3 3.00A 23.25
CF12V3T4R0 W 4.00A 16
CF12V3T5R0 Y 5.00A 12
CF12V3T7R0 Z 7.00A 7.5
*Resistance valve was measured with less than 10% of rated current
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Thin Film Chip Fuse

Part
Designation
Marking
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Part
Designation
Marking
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
CF04V3TR315 D 0.315A 32V CF06V5TR40 E 0.4A 50V CF12V6TR50 F 0.50A 63V
CF04V3TR50 F 0.5A 32V CF06V5TR50 F 0.5A 50V CF12V6TR80 K 0.80A 63V
CF04V3TR75 V 0.75A 32V CF06V3TR63 I 0.63A 32V CF12V6T1R0 L 1.00A 63V
CF04V3TR80 K 0.80A 32V CF06V3TR80 K 0.80A 32V CF12V6T1R25 M 1.25A 63V
CF04V3T1R0 L 1.00A 32V CF06V3T1R0 L 1.00A 32V CF12V6T1R50 P 1.50A 63V
CF04V3T1R25 M 1.25A 32V CF06V3T1R25 M 1.25A 32V CF12V6T2R0 S 2.00A 63V
CF04V3T1R50 P 1.50A 32V CF06V3T1R50 P 1.50A 32V CF12V3T2R50 T 2.50A 32V
CF04V3T1R60 N 1.60A 32V CF06V3T1R60 N 1.60A 32V CF12V3T3R00 3 3.00A 32V